Horizontal spread of technologies

Technology

Herbicide application in pulses

INM in Vegetables

IPM in Vegetables

Stress tolerant Rice production in rainfed
ecosystem

Kitchen gardening

Micronutrient application in Crucifer vegetables

Judicious use of pesticides

Horizontal spread
6545 ha
4120 ha
2200 ha
8700ha

1560 households

8050 ha.
5800 ha



